& UNIVERSAL MICROELECl'llCOOC:S CO., LTD. ACTIVE DELAY LINES
AD14AE SERIES: 14-PIN OIL-SINGLE OUTPUT
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Supply Votage Vee: 5.0±0.25 VDC
Logic 1 Input Voltage: 2.0V min.
Input Current: 50µ.A max.
Logic 0 Input Voltage: 0.8V max.
Input Current: - 2.0mA max.

Logic 1 Output: 20 TTL loads/unit max.
INPUT TEST CONDITIONS
Pulse Voltage:
Rise Time:
Supply Current:
3.2 v
3.0 ns
60 mA typical
Pulse Width:
Duty Cycle:
min. 100% of total delay
33% or less
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
TOTAL DELAY RISE TIME
PART NO. (1)(3)ns (2)ns max.
AD14AE010 10 4
AD14AE020 20 4
AD14AE030 30 4
AD14AE040 40 4
AD14AE050 50 4
AD14AE060 60 4
AD14AE070 70 4
AD14AE080 80 4
AD14AE090 90 4
AD14AE100 100 4
FEATURES:
e TTL and DTL Compatible
•Single Output 14-pin DIL
•Operating Temperature Range: